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Kaliningrad Swimming pool «Yunost'»
12 march 2011 г. 50 m

R E S U L T S 
1-st session

Relay 4 х 200 m Freestyle, Women
200-239

1. "Pregel" 203 11.06,37 ER
Aleshchenko Natalya 1957
Kolyadina Elena 1955
Kalinina Tatyana 1966
Kilina Marina 1963

160-199
1. "Pregel" 170 11.44,19 RR

Veryukina Olga 1973
Logvinova Tatyana 1964
Dautova Elena 1971
Sereda Elena 1966

Relay 4 х 200 m Freestyle, Men
240-279

1. "Pregel" 240 12.23,06 RR
Tikhonov Vyacheslav 1946
Yanochkin Sergey 1956
Avdeev Vitaliy 1949
Popov Viktor 1953

160-199
1. "Pregel" 165 9.25,19 RR

Smirnov Alexander 1968
Bolgov Sergey 1978
Lyubavin Viktor 1966
Chekutov Vladimir 1967

2. Lietuva 189
Šenfeldas Gediminas 1959 "Torpedos" 10.42,73
Virbickas Arūnas 1966 "Torpedos"
Krasauskas Vilmantas 1964 "Torpedos"
Gumbis Vaidotas 1966 "Ilgaplaukiai"

100-119
1. "Troyka" 101 8.40,26 WR

Kovalev Ivan 1985 1.59,29 RR
Trufanov Denis 1986
Arzhanov Pavel 1986
Grishin Ilya 1986

100 m Butterfly, Women
35-39

1. Diedonienė Daiva 1973 LTU "Takas" 1.33,19 338
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100 m Butterfly, Men
55-59

1. Kolokolenkov Sergej 1956 LTU "Poseydonas" 1.17,97 581
2. Shimanovskiy Sergey 1954 RUS MMSC 1.28,12 402
3. Kisel' Vladimir 1955 RUS 1.52,0 196

50-54
1. Filonov Alexey 1961 RUS "Chayka" 1.03,48 РР 942
2. Tuomas Artūras 1961 LTU "Takas" 1.13,56 605

45-49
1. Kovalchuk Oleg 1966 RUS "Pregel" 1.15,78 500

40-44
1. Burinskas Arvydas 1969 LTU "Takas" 1.12,59 519

30-34
1. Berezkin Alexey 1980 RUS 1.10,53 518

25-29
1. Burnashov Evgeniy 1985 RUS 1.14,59 431

20-24

100 m Backstroke, Women
60-64

1. Ylienė Aleksandra 1948 LTU "Takas" 1.54,22 387
55-59

1. Naumenko Elena 1955 RUS "Olymp" 1.39,78 487
45-49

1. Tikhomirova Olga 1963 RUS "Pregel" 1.41,00 365
30-34

1. Bulatova Olga 1980 RUS "Black Sepia" 1.29,81 419
20-24

1. Nazarenko Yulia 1987 RUS 1.22,99 508

100 m Backstroke, Men
55-59

1. Popov Vasiliy 1953 RUS "Neva stars" 1.20,22 651
2. Yanochkin Sergey 1956 RUS "Pregel" 1.21,0 632

50-54
1. Kabečius Remigijus 1961 LTU "Takas" 1.17,12 634

30-34
1. Tetervov Aleksandr 1980 LTU "Nendre" 1.21,63 390

50 m Breaststroke, Women
70-74

1. Volkova Margarita 1938 LTU "Nendre" 1.07,22 326
60-64

1. Sabashnikova Nadezhda 1951 RUS "Pregel" 50,31 546
2. Jokūbaitienė Irena 1948 LTU "Takas" 54,09 439
3. Mažėtienė Aldona 1948 LTU "Torpedos" 1.00,31 317

55-59
1. Shangina Irina 1955 RUS "Neva stars" 41,10 864
2. Kolyadina Elena 1955 RUS "Pregel" 42,81 764
3. Romanenkova Tatyana 1956 RUS "Pregel" 54,17 377

50-54
1. Kedrova Olga 1960 RUS "Poseydon" 42,91 672
2. Bakhurinskaya Natalya 1957 RUS "Pregel" 53,47 347
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45-49
1. Zavyalova Natalya 1965 RUS "Pregel" 44,76 533
2. Logvinova Tatyana 1964 RUS "Pregel" 45,44 509

40-44
1. Lelikova Oksana 1971 RUS MSC 39,35 713
2. Gardziuliene Ausra 1969 LTU "Nendre" 42,47 567
3. Dogadina Lyubov 1970 RUS "Sprut" 47,97 394

35-39
1. Kadanzeva Natalya 1975 RUS 44,06 483
2. Sadurskaya Marina 1974 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 55,03 248

30-34
1. Bulatova Olga 1980 RUS "Black Sepia" 46,85 389

25-29
1. Omelcenko Oksana 1983 LTU "Nendre" 43,53 471
2. Egorova Natalya 1985 RUS "Troyka" 51,47 285

50 m Breaststroke, Men
70-74

1. Skvarlo Andrey 1939 POL "Gdynya Flota Maste 43,22 717
2. Bezzubovas Pavelas 1939 LTU "Takas" 46,85 563

65-69
1. Marenkov Yuriy 1943 RUS MSC 39,32 805

60-64
1. Avdeev Vitaliy 1949 RUS "Pregel" 48,10 382
2. Kozynchenko Boris 1947 RUS 56,09 241

55-59
1. Khryukin Mikhail 1955 RUS «Spartak» 35,02 РР 873
2. Yakovenko Yuriy 1952 RUS "Pregel" 43,72 449

Vvedensky Valeriy 1955 RUS DQ 0
50-54

1. Ališauskas Algirdas 1961 LTU "Takas" 36,07 723
2. Tuomas Artūras 1961 LTU "Takas" 38,50 594
3. Baranovskis Mihails 1959 LAT "Rēzekne" 39,09 568
4. Šenfeldas Gediminas 1959 LTU "Torpedos" 40,33 517
5. Frolov Alexander 1957 RUS 43,90 401
6. Ershov Igor 1958 RUS "Pregel" 46,60 335

45-49
1. Ezhkov Vadim 1965 RUS "Pregel" 37,53 583
2. Beliakov Yuriy 1966 RUS 39,94 484
3. Goldaev Alexey 1966 RUS 42,84 392
4. Zavyalov Nikolay 1962 RUS 51,03 232

40-44
1. Denshchikov Anton 1969 RUS "Troyka" 32,43 834
2. Smirnov Alexander 1968 RUS "Pregel" 35,15 655

35-39
1. Dudin Mikhail 1972 RUS "Sprut" 33,85 688
2. Gorokhov Aleksey 1976 RUS "Sprut" 34,90 628
3. Sidelev Andrey 1976 RUS "Black Sepia" 35,47 598
4. Kudrjavcevs Sergejs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 38,06 484
5. Barabiškins Andris 1973 LAT "Rēzekne" 39,00 450
6. Belousov Denis 1972 RUS "Pregel" 43,59 322

30-34
1. Sharov Mikhail 1980 RUS 32,88 721
2. Danilov Ilya 1979 RUS 38,85 437
3. Omelchenko Timur 1979 RUS 47,29 242
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25-29
1. Chinchik Victor 1986 RUS 32,41 729
2. Sokolov Alexander 1985 RUS 32,94 694
3. Hodjuks Andrejs 1982 LAT "Rēzekne" 35,00 579

Avetisyants Arkadiy 1986 RUS DQ 0
20-24

1. Vasil'ev Alexander 1989 RUS 30,84 846

50 m Freestyle, Women
70-74

1. Vilkienė Aldona 1938 LTU "Takas" 43,78 554
2. Volkova Margarita 1938 LTU "Nendre" 49,72 378

65-69
1. Fedoravičienė Dalicija 1946 LTU "Takas" 52,42 268

60-64
1. Sabashnikova Nadezhda 1951 RUS "Pregel" 40,73 483
2. Ylienė Aleksandra 1948 LTU "Takas" 43,31 401
3. Salova Tamara 1951 RUS "Butterfly plus" 49,00 277

55-59
1. Kolyadina Elena 1955 RUS "Pregel" 33,81 723
2. Naumenko Elena 1955 RUS "Olymp" 33,87 719
3. Belinskaya Natalya 1954 RUS "Neva stars" 36,90 556
4. Bartninkienė Gaila 1954 LTU "Torpedos" 40,56 419
5. Romanenkova Tatyana 1956 RUS "Pregel" 56,32 156
6. Sokolova Vera 1955 RUS 56,78 153
7. Lazareva Natalya 1956 RUS "Pregel" 1.04,19 106

50-54
1. Kedrova Olga 1960 RUS "Poseydon" 34,28 604
2. Aleshchenko Natalya 1957 RUS "Pregel" 35,41 548
3. Bakhurinskaya Natalya 1957 RUS "Pregel" 42,06 327
4. Kozak Jolanta 1961 LTU "Takas" 51,25 181

45-49
1. Kalinina Tatyana 1966 RUS "Pregel" 30,44 782
2. Sereda Elena 1966 RUS "Pregel" 32,65 633
3. Kilina Marina 1963 RUS "Pregel" 32,81 624
4. Zavyalova Natalya 1965 RUS "Pregel" 37,40 421

40-44
1. Ronzina Tatyana 1971 RUS "Sprut" 31,04 684
2. Khomyakova Elena 1967 RUS "Sprut" 32,07 620
3. Dautova Elena 1971 RUS "Pregel" 32,11 618
4. Gardziuliene Ausra 1969 LTU "Nendre" 33,69 535
5. Dogadina Lyubov 1970 RUS "Sprut" 34,22 511

35-39
1. Zalukaeva Olga 1972 RUS "Sprut" 30,83 664
2. Veryukina Olga 1973 RUS "Pregel" 31,53 621
3. Pranckevičienė Jūratė 1975 LTU "Torpedos" 33,53 516
4. Kadanzeva Natalya 1975 RUS 33,82 503
5. Sadurskaya Marina 1974 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 47,82 178

30-34
1. Mchedlishvili Evgeniya 1978 RUS "Troyka" 29,87 705
2. Krutitskaya Elena 1978 RUS "Troyka" 31,66 592
3. Patašienė Aušra 1977 LTU "Takas" 38,56 328

Palapa Natalya 1977 RUS DQ 0
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25-29
1. Balanova Alexandra 1986 RUS "Troyka" 35,12 435
2. Egorova Natalya 1985 RUS "Troyka" 40,31 288

20-24
1. Blinova Nadezhda 1988 RUS 31,59 598
2. Nazarenko Yulia 1987 RUS 35,17 434

50 m Freestyle, Men
80-84

1. Vimbaras Vladas 1927 LTU "Takas" 50,18 305
70-74

1. Bezzubovas Pavelas 1939 LTU "Takas" 36,47 525
2. Skvarlo Andrey 1939 POL "Gdynya Flota Maste 37,53 482
3. Ponomarev Stanislav 1940 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 42,47 332
4. Kolesnikov Valeriy 1939 RUS "Pregel" 43,12 318

65-69
1. Bashmakov Alexander 1946 RUS "Poseydon" 29,50 859
2. Shagov Mikhail 1946 RUS "Troyka" 33,82 570
3. Tikhonov Vyacheslav 1946 RUS "Pregel" 34,81 523
4. Tselishchev Sergey 1946 RUS 45,25 238

60-64
1. Shakhmatov Anatoliy 1948 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 34,08 496
2. Avdeev Vitaliy 1949 RUS "Pregel" 34,97 459
3. Bičkauskas Romaldas 1947 LTU "Takas" 35,22 449
4. Kozynchenko Boris 1947 RUS 38,22 351

55-59
1. Shimanovskiy Sergey 1954 RUS MMSC 30,53 628
2. Kolokolenkov Sergej 1956 LTU "Poseydonas" 30,79 612
3. Antipov Alexander 1956 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 31,21 588
4. Zeleniy Evgeniy 1954 RUS "Poseydon" 31,97 547
5. Popov Viktor 1953 RUS "Pregel" 32,53 519
6. Denisenko Akim 1953 RUS "Pregel" 32,97 498
7. Yakovenko Yuriy 1952 RUS "Pregel" 35,31 406

50-54
1. Filonov Alexey 1961 RUS "Chayka" 26,39 888
2. Kabečius Remigijus 1961 LTU "Takas" 28,53 703
3. Vilkevičius Algimantas 1958 LTU "Takas" 29,00 670
4. Jacevičius Rimgaudas 1960 LTU "Takas" 30,82 558
5. Popov Mikhail 1961 RUS 37,56 308
6. Ershov Igor 1958 RUS "Pregel" 38,94 277

45-49
1. Lyubavin Viktor 1966 RUS "Pregel" 27,36 742
2. Gumbis Vaidotas 1966 LTU "Ilgaplaukiai" 28,65 646
3. Krasauskas Vilmantas 1964 LTU "Torpedos" 28,90 630
4. Pikurs Andrejs 1965 LAT "Rēzekne" 30,34 544
5. Sinilnikov Alexander 1963 RUS "Pregel" 30,80 520
6. Virbickas Arūnas 1966 LTU "Torpedos" 30,85 518
7. Ezhkov Vadim 1965 RUS "Pregel" 31,33 494
8. Kovalchuk Oleg 1966 RUS "Pregel" 31,37 492
9. Goldaev Alexey 1966 RUS 31,75 475

10. Maikovs Andrejs 1962 LAT "Rēzekne" 32,81 430
11. Beliakov Yuriy 1966 RUS 33,03 422
12. Zavyalov Nikolay 1962 RUS 39,69 243
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40-44
1. Chekutov Vladimir 1967 RUS "Pregel" 27,60 675
2. Burinskas Arvydas 1969 LTU "Takas" 28,78 595
3. Rusinovs Jevgenijs 1969 LAT "Rēzekne" 29,28 565
4. Melichov Yuriy 1967 RUS 30,17 517

Neņa Vitalijs 1969 LAT "Rēzekne" DQ 0
35-39

1. Sidelev Andrey 1976 RUS "Black Sepia" 26,07 759
2. Mamulevich Valentin 1974 RUS 27,91 619
3. Ushakov Yuriy 1972 RUS "Pregel" 28,38 588
4. Polnomochnykh Alexander 1975 RUS "Sprut" 29,34 532
5. Ivanovs Valerijs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 30,57 471
6. Nevzorov Oleg 1973 RUS "Troyka" 30,72 464
7. Belousov Denis 1972 RUS "Pregel" 31,06 449
8. Krilovs Nikolajs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 31,13 446
9. Dubrovskis Valerijs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 31,47 431

30-34
1. Bolgov Sergey 1978 RUS "Pregel" 26,69 677
2. Sharov Mikhail 1980 RUS 27,31 632
3. Tetervov Aleksandr 1980 LTU "Nendre" 29,37 508
4. Berezkin Alexey 1980 RUS 29,79 487
5. Danilov Ilya 1979 RUS 32,93 361
6. Omelchenko Timur 1979 RUS 39,10 215

25-29
1. Kovalev Ivan 1985 RUS "Troyka" 24,82 830
2. Grishin Ilya 1986 RUS "Troyka" 24,84 828
3. Timokhin Anton 1985 RUS "Troyka" 25,53 763
4. Lukyanov Mikhail 1984 RUS 25,74 745
5. Trufanov Denis 1986 RUS "Troyka" 26,22 704
6. Arzhanov Pavel 1986 RUS "Troyka" 26,68 669
7. Sukhov Roman 1982 RUS "Troyka" 26,93 650
8. Sokolov Alexander 1985 RUS 26,94 649
9. Chinchik Victor 1986 RUS 28,46 551

10. Pozhidaev Andrey 1984 RUS 28,93 524
11. Ochulkov Anton 1986 RUS 28,94 524
12. Burnashov Evgeniy 1985 RUS 29,13 514
13. Pichugin Artem 1982 RUS 32,87 358

20-24
1. Nikitin Vladislav 1988 RUS 25,22 792
2. Pozdnyakov Dmitriy 1987 RUS 26,71 666

Relay 4 х 50 m Medley, mix
240-279

1. "Takas" 250 3.10,50 389
Burinskas Arvydas 1969
Jokūbaitienė Irena 1948
Bezzubovas Pavelas 1939
Vilkienė Aldona 1938

200-239
1. "Torpedos" 219 2.50,75 412

Krasauskas Vilmantas 1964
Šenfeldas Gediminas 1959
Mažėtienė Aldona 1948
Bartninkienė Gaila 1954
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160-199
1. "Sprut" 160 2.20,06 634

Ronzina Tatyana 1971
Gorokhov Aleksey 1976
Val'kov Evgeniy 1965
Zalukaeva Olga 1972

100-119
1. "Troyka" 117 2.07,69 788

Grishin Ilya 1986
Kovalev Ivan 1985
Mchedlishvili Evgeniya 1978
Krutitskaya Elena 1978

2-nd session
Relay 4 х 100 m Freestyle, Women

200-239
1. "Pregel" 203 5.00,78 ER

Kalinina Tatyana 1966 RUS 1.08,24 RR
Kolyadina Elena 1955 RUS
Kilina Marina 1963 RUS
Aleshchenko Natalya 1957 RUS

160-199
1. "Pregel" 170 5.10,22 RR

Veryukina Olga 1973 RUS
Logvinova Tatyana 1964 RUS
Dautova Elena 1971 RUS
Sereda Elena 1966 RUS

Relay 4 х 100 m Freestyle, Men
240-279

1. "Pregel" 240 5.22,17 RR
Tikhonov Vyacheslav 1946 RUS
Yanochkin Sergey 1956 RUS
Avdeev Vitaliy 1949 RUS
Denisenko Akim 1953 RUS

160-199
1. "Pregel" 165 4.16,34 RR

Smirnov Alexander 1968 RUS
Bolgov Sergey 1978 RUS
Lyubavin Viktor 1966 RUS
Chekutov Vladimir 1967 RUS

100-119
1. "Troyka" 101 3.52,64 WR

Arzhanov Pavel 1986 RUS
Trufanov Denis 1986 RUS
Grishin Ilya 1986 RUS
Kovalev Ivan 1985 RUS

100 m Freestyle, Women
70-74

1. Vilkienė Aldona 1938 LTU "Takas" 1.41,53 542
65-69

1. Fedoravičienė Dalicija 1946 LTU "Takas" 2.09,00 214
60-64

1. Ylienė Aleksandra 1948 LTU "Takas" 1.42,28 355
2. Salova Tamara 1951 RUS "Butterfly plus" 1.52,36 268
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55-59
1. Belinskaya Natalya 1954 RUS "Neva stars" 1.26,62 489

50-54
1. Kozak Jolanta 1961 LTU "Takas" 1.52,50 191

45-49
1. Sereda Elena 1966 RUS "Pregel" 1.21,61 436

40-44
1. Dautova Elena 1971 RUS "Pregel" 1.16,00 497

35-39
1. Zalukaeva Olga 1972 RUS "Sprut" 1.08,12 660
2. Pranckevičienė Jūratė 1975 LTU "Torpedos" 1.17,37 451

30-34
1. Krutitskaya Elena 1978 RUS "Troyka" 1.11,38 556

100 m Freestyle, Men
70-74

1. Ponomarev Stanislav 1940 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 1.44,91 269
65-69

1. Bashmakov Alexander 1946 RUS "Poseydon" 1.08,10 823
2. Tselishchev Sergey 1946 RUS 1.49,71 197

55-59
1. Zeleniy Evgeniy 1954 RUS "Poseydon" 1.09,41 597
2. Antipov Alexander 1956 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 1.11,78 539

50-54
1. Filonov Alexey 1961 RUS "Chayka" 59,15 864
2. Popov Mikhail 1961 RUS 1.31,82 231

45-49
1. Lyubavin Viktor 1966 RUS "Pregel" 1.01,25 719
2. Krasauskas Vilmantas 1964 LTU "Torpedos" 1.03,81 636
3. Virbickas Arūnas 1966 LTU "Torpedos" 1.09,97 482
4. Sinilnikov Alexander 1963 RUS "Pregel" 1.12,26 438
5. Maikovs Andrejs 1962 LAT "Rēzekne" 1.16,77 365

Val'kov Evgeniy 1965 RUS "Sprut" DQ 0
40-44

1. Smirnov Alexander 1968 RUS "Pregel" 1.02,47 637
2. Melichov Yuriy 1967 RUS 1.07,96 495

35-39
1. Ushakov Yuriy 1972 RUS "Pregel" 1.02,65 601
2. Mamulevich Valentin 1974 RUS 1.03,10 588
3. Polnomochnykh Alexander 1975 RUS "Sprut" 1.10,94 414
4. Dubrovskis Valerijs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 1.11,40 406
5. Krilovs Nikolajs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 1.13,09 378
6. Belousov Denis 1972 RUS "Pregel" 1.15,28 346

30-34
1. Bolgov Sergey 1978 RUS "Pregel" 1.00,93 631
2. Berezkin Alexey 1980 RUS 1.11,24 395

25-29
1. Kovalev Ivan 1985 RUS "Troyka" 53,31 918
2. Grishin Ilya 1986 RUS "Troyka" 56,50 771
3. Trufanov Denis 1986 RUS "Troyka" 59,04 676
4. Lukyanov Mikhail 1984 RUS 1.01,81 589
5. Pozhidaev Andrey 1984 RUS 1.05,72 490
6. Burnashov Evgeniy 1985 RUS 1.06,06 482
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100 m Breaststroke, Women
60-64

1. Jokūbaitienė Irena 1948 LTU "Takas" 1.55,90 502
55-59

1. Shangina Irina 1955 RUS "Neva stars" 1.30,81 904
2. Kolyadina Elena 1955 RUS "Pregel" 1.35,54 776

50-54
1. Kedrova Olga 1960 RUS "Poseydon" 1.34,12 711

45-49
1. Logvinova Tatyana 1964 RUS "Pregel" 1.39,19 536
2. Zavyalova Natalya 1965 RUS "Pregel" 1.43,62 470

40-44
1. Lelikova Oksana 1971 RUS MSC 1.27,72 711
2. Gardziuliene Ausra 1969 LTU "Nendre" 1.35,23 556

35-39
1. Sadurskaya Marina 1974 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 2.07,16 219

25-29
1. Omelcenko Oksana 1983 LTU "Nendre" 1.36,50 461

100 m Breaststroke, Men
70-74

1. Skvarlo Andrey 1939 POL "Gdynya Flota Maste 1.43,53 632
55-59

1. Khryukin Mikhail 1955 RUS «Spartak» 1.19,59 873
50-54

1. Ališauskas Algirdas 1961 LTU "Takas" 1.23,78 661
2. Tuomas Artūras 1961 LTU "Takas" 1.25,13 630
3. Šenfeldas Gediminas 1959 LTU "Torpedos" 1.29,59 540
4. Frolov Alexander 1957 RUS 1.41,92 367

45-49
1. Ezhkov Vadim 1965 RUS "Pregel" 1.27,65 516
2. Sinilnikov Alexander 1963 RUS "Pregel" 1.43,63 312

40-44
1. Denshchikov Anton 1969 RUS "Troyka" 1.15,45 743

35-39
1. Dudin Mikhail 1972 RUS "Sprut" 1.17,00 652
2. Gorokhov Aleksey 1976 RUS "Sprut" 1.19,81 585
3. Kudrjavcevs Sergejs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 1.28,09 435
4. Barabiškins Andris 1973 LAT "Rēzekne" 1.37,45 322
5. Belousov Denis 1972 RUS "Pregel" 1.46,41 247

30-34
1. Sharov Mikhail 1980 RUS 1.16,66 629

25-29
1. Hodjuks Andrejs 1982 LAT "Rēzekne" 1.21,62 508
2. Avetisyants Arkadiy 1986 RUS 1.27,32 415

Pichugin Artem 1982 RUS DQ 0
20-24

1. Vasil'ev Alexander 1989 RUS 1.10,87 776

50 m Backstroke, Women
60-64

1. Sabashnikova Nadezhda 1951 RUS "Pregel" 47,00 507
2. Ylienė Aleksandra 1948 LTU "Takas" 50,75 402
3. Mažėtienė Aldona 1948 LTU "Torpedos" 51,79 379

55-59
1. Bartninkienė Gaila 1954 LTU "Torpedos" 50,11 356
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2. Sokolova Vera 1955 RUS 1.03,24 177
50-54

1. Bakhurinskaya Natalya 1957 RUS "Pregel" 52,28 278
45-49

1. Kilina Marina 1963 RUS "Pregel" 40,04 562
2. Tikhomirova Olga 1963 RUS "Pregel" 45,31 388

40-44
1. Ronzina Tatyana 1971 RUS "Sprut" 36,28 706
2. Dautova Elena 1971 RUS "Pregel" 44,50 382
3. Khomyakova Elena 1967 RUS "Sprut" 49,59 276

25-29
1. Omelcenko Oksana 1983 LTU "Nendre" 40,97 433

20-24
1. Nazarenko Yulia 1987 RUS 37,72 555

50 m Backstroke, Men
80-84

1. Vimbaras Vladas 1927 LTU "Takas" 1.13,72 193
70-74

1. Skvarlo Andrey 1939 POL "Gdynya Flota Maste 49,79 411
65-69

1. Marenkov Yuriy 1943 RUS MSC 37,31 804
60-64

1. Shakhmatov Anatoliy 1948 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 38,59 621
55-59

1. Popov Vasiliy 1953 RUS "Neva stars" 35,34 710
2. Yanochkin Sergey 1956 RUS "Pregel" 36,37 651
3. Popov Viktor 1953 RUS "Pregel" 42,35 412
4. Denisenko Akim 1953 RUS "Pregel" 45,65 329

50-54
1. Kabečius Remigijus 1961 LTU "Takas" 35,92 601
2. Šenfeldas Gediminas 1959 LTU "Torpedos" 41,00 404

45-49
1. Krasauskas Vilmantas 1964 LTU "Torpedos" 39,50 409
2. Pikurs Andrejs 1965 LAT "Rēzekne" 42,75 322

40-44
1. Chekutov Vladimir 1967 RUS "Pregel" 33,22 630
2. Neņa Vitalijs 1969 LAT "Rēzekne" 42,62 298

35-39
1. Nevzorov Oleg 1973 RUS "Troyka" 40,53 324

30-34
1. Tetervov Aleksandr 1980 LTU "Nendre" 36,35 427

25-29
1. Ochulkov Anton 1986 RUS 34,53 495

50 m Butterfly, Women
60-64

1. Sabashnikova Nadezhda 1951 RUS "Pregel" 43,38 539
2. Salova Tamara 1951 RUS "Butterfly plus" 1.09,34 132

50-54
1. Aleshchenko Natalya 1957 RUS "Pregel" 37,37 590
2. Kedrova Olga 1960 RUS "Poseydon" 37,75 572

45-49
1. Kalinina Tatyana 1966 RUS "Pregel" 33,31 745
2. Kilina Marina 1963 RUS "Pregel" 37,91 506
3. Tikhomirova Olga 1963 RUS "Pregel" 45,82 286
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35-39
1. Veryukina Olga 1973 RUS "Pregel" 33,56 668
2. Diedonienė Daiva 1973 LTU "Takas" 36,85 505
3. Pranckevičienė Jūratė 1975 LTU "Torpedos" 39,92 397

30-34
1. Mchedlishvili Evgeniya 1978 RUS "Troyka" 33,72 636
2. Palapa Natalya 1977 RUS 37,72 454
3. Patašienė Aušra 1977 LTU "Takas" 44,56 276

25-29
1. Balanova Alexandra 1986 RUS "Troyka" 40,88 343

50 m Butterfly, Men
70-74

1. Bezzubovas Pavelas 1939 LTU "Takas" 41,38 544
2. Ponomarev Stanislav 1940 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 1.08,40 120

65-69
1. Shagov Mikhail 1946 RUS "Troyka" 39,00 512
2. Tikhonov Vyacheslav 1946 RUS "Pregel" 43,84 360

60-64
1. Shakhmatov Anatoliy 1948 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 37,75 476
2. Avdeev Vitaliy 1949 RUS "Pregel" 38,88 435
3. Bičkauskas Romaldas 1947 LTU "Takas" 39,19 425

55-59
1. Kolokolenkov Sergej 1956 LTU "Poseydonas" 33,25 619
2. Zeleniy Evgeniy 1954 RUS "Poseydon" 34,62 549

50-54
1. Kabečius Remigijus 1961 LTU "Takas" 30,85 698
2. Vilkevičius Algimantas 1958 LTU "Takas" 31,31 668
3. Baranovskis Mihails 1959 LAT "Rēzekne" 33,35 553
4. Jacevičius Rimgaudas 1960 LTU "Takas" 33,50 545

Filonov Alexey 1961 RUS "Chayka" DQ 0
45-49

1. Val'kov Evgeniy 1965 RUS "Sprut" 30,65 657
2. Gumbis Vaidotas 1966 LTU "Ilgaplaukiai" 30,88 643
3. Lyubavin Viktor 1966 RUS "Pregel" 31,25 620
4. Kovalchuk Oleg 1966 RUS "Pregel" 31,37 613
5. Ezhkov Vadim 1965 RUS "Pregel" 34,69 453

40-44
1. Burinskas Arvydas 1969 LTU "Takas" 30,22 637
2. Chekutov Vladimir 1967 RUS "Pregel" 32,72 502

35-39
1. Mamulevich Valentin 1974 RUS 30,85 569
2. Ivanovs Valerijs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 31,77 521

30-34
1. Sharov Mikhail 1980 RUS 28,63 680
2. Berezkin Alexey 1980 RUS 30,03 590
3. Bolgov Sergey 1978 RUS "Pregel" 30,93 540

25-29
1. Arzhanov Pavel 1986 RUS "Troyka" 26,28 880
2. Sukhov Roman 1982 RUS "Troyka" 29,54 619
3. Timokhin Anton 1985 RUS "Troyka" 29,96 594
4. Burnashov Evgeniy 1985 RUS 32,03 486

20-24
1. Nikitin Vladislav 1988 RUS 27,09 803
2. Pozdnyakov Dmitriy 1987 RUS 28,70 675
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Relay 4 х 50 m Freestyle, Women
240-279

1. "Takas" 249 3.14,00 369
Ylienė Aleksandra 1948 LTU
Kozak Jolanta 1961 LTU
Jokūbaitienė Irena 1948 LTU
Vilkienė Aldona 1938 LTU

200-239
1. "Pregel" 203 2.14,00 798

Kalinina Tatyana 1966 RUS
Kolyadina Elena 1955 RUS
Kilina Marina 1963 RUS
Aleshchenko Natalya 1957 RUS

160-199
1. "Sprut" 164 2.09,78 709

Ronzina Tatyana 1971 RUS
Dogadina Lyubov 1970 RUS
Khomyakova Elena 1967 RUS
Zalukaeva Olga 1972 RUS

2. "Pregel" 170 2.13,26 655
Veryukina Olga 1973 RUS
Logvinova Tatyana 1964 RUS
Dautova Elena 1971 RUS
Sereda Elena 1966 RUS

100-119
1. "Troyka" 117 2.15,62 586

Krutitskaya Elena 1978 RUS
Egorova Natalya 1985 RUS
Balanova Alexandra 1986 RUS
Mchedlishvili Evgeniya 1978 RUS

Relay 4 х 50 m Freestyle, Men
240-279

1. "Pregel" 241
Tikhonov Vyacheslav 1946 RUS 2.20,85 507
Yanochkin Sergey 1956 RUS
Avdeev Vitaliy 1949 RUS
Yakovenko Yuriy 1952 RUS

200-239
1. "Takas" 204 2.00,06 654

Jacevičius Rimgaudas 1960 LTU
Kabečius Remigijus 1961 LTU
Tuomas Artūras 1961 LTU
Vilkevičius Algimantas 1958 LTU

160-199
1. "Pregel" 165 1.50,22 741

Smirnov Alexander 1968 RUS
Bolgov Sergey 1978 RUS
Lyubavin Viktor 1966 RUS
Chekutov Vladimir 1967 RUS

2. "Rēzekne" 168 2.03,03 533
Dubrovskis Valerijs 1972 LAT
Baranovskis Mihails 1959 LAT
Barabiškins Andris 1973 LAT
Ivanovs Valerijs 1972 LAT
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120-159
1. "Troyka" 122 1.43,28 842

Denshchikov Anton 1969 RUS
Sukhov Roman 1982 RUS
Grishin Ilya 1986 RUS
Kovalev Ivan 1985 RUS

2. "Sprut" 156 1.54,47 619
Dudin Mikhail 1972 RUS
Gorokhov Aleksey 1976 RUS
Val'kov Evgeniy 1965 RUS
Polnomochnykh Alexande 1975 RUS

3. "Rēzekne" 149 2.00,53 530
Hodjuks Andrejs 1982 LAT
Krilovs Nikolajs 1972 LAT
Rusinovs Jevgenijs 1969 LAT
Kudrjavcevs Sergejs 1972 LAT

100-119
1. "Troyka" 114 1.48,75 714

Arzhanov Pavel 1986 RUS
Nevzorov Oleg 1973 RUS
Trufanov Denis 1986 RUS
Timokhin Anton 1985 RUS

Kaliningrad 105 1.47,75
Lukyanov Mikhail 1984 RUS
Chinchik Victor 1986 RUS
Sokolov Alexander 1985 RUS
Pozhidaev Andrey 1984 RUS
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Total rezults - Women
70-74

1. Vilkienė Aldona 1938 LTU "Takas" 1096
2. Volkova Margarita 1938 LTU "Nendre" 704

65-69
1. Fedoravičienė Dalicija 1946 LTU "Takas" 482

60-64
1. Sabashnikova Nadezhda 1951 RUS "Pregel" 1085
2. Jokūbaitienė Irena 1948 LTU "Takas" 941
3. Ylienė Aleksandra 1948 LTU "Takas" 803
4. Mažėtienė Aldona 1948 LTU "Torpedos" 696
5. Salova Tamara 1951 RUS "Butterfly plus" 545

55-59
1. Shangina Irina 1955 RUS "Neva stars" 1768
2. Kolyadina Elena 1955 RUS "Pregel" 1540
3. Naumenko Elena 1955 RUS "Olymp" 1206
4. Belinskaya Natalya 1954 RUS "Neva stars" 1045
5. Bartninkienė Gaila 1954 LTU "Torpedos" 775
6. Romanenkova Tatyana 1956 RUS "Pregel" 533
7. Sokolova Vera 1955 RUS 330
8. Lazareva Natalya 1956 RUS "Pregel" 106

50-54
1. Kedrova Olga 1960 RUS "Poseydon" 1383
2. Aleshchenko Natalya 1957 RUS "Pregel" 1138
3. Bakhurinskaya Natalya 1957 RUS "Pregel" 674
4. Kozak Jolanta 1961 LTU "Takas" 372

45-49
1. Kalinina Tatyana 1966 RUS "Pregel" 1527
2. Kilina Marina 1963 RUS "Pregel" 1186
3. Sereda Elena 1966 RUS "Pregel" 1069
4. Logvinova Tatyana 1964 RUS "Pregel" 1045
5. Zavyalova Natalya 1965 RUS "Pregel" 1003
6. Tikhomirova Olga 1963 RUS "Pregel" 753

40-44
1. Lelikova Oksana 1971 RUS MSC 1424
2. Ronzina Tatyana 1971 RUS "Sprut" 1390
3. Gardziuliene Ausra 1969 LTU "Nendre" 1123
4. Dautova Elena 1971 RUS "Pregel" 1115
5. Dogadina Lyubov 1970 RUS "Sprut" 905
6. Khomyakova Elena 1967 RUS "Sprut" 896

35-39
1. Zalukaeva Olga 1972 RUS "Sprut" 1324
2. Veryukina Olga 1973 RUS "Pregel" 1289
3. Kadanzeva Natalya 1975 RUS 986
4. Pranckevičienė Jūratė 1975 LTU "Torpedos" 967
5. Diedonienė Daiva 1973 LTU "Takas" 843
6. Sadurskaya Marina 1974 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 467

30-34
1. Mchedlishvili Evgeniya 1978 RUS "Troyka" 1341
2. Krutitskaya Elena 1978 RUS "Troyka" 1148
3. Bulatova Olga 1980 RUS "Black Sepia" 808
4. Patašienė Aušra 1977 LTU "Takas" 604
5. Palapa Natalya 1977 RUS 454

25-29
1. Omelcenko Oksana 1983 LTU "Nendre" 932
2. Balanova Alexandra 1986 RUS "Troyka" 778
3. Egorova Natalya 1985 RUS "Troyka" 573
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Total rezults - Men
80-84

1. Vimbaras Vladas 1927 LTU "Takas" 498
70-74

1. Skvarlo Andrey 1939 POL "Gdynya Flota Masters" 1349
2. Bezzubovas Pavelas 1939 LTU "Takas" 1107
3. Ponomarev Stanislav 1940 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 601

65-69
1. Bashmakov Alexander 1946 RUS "Poseydon" 1682
2. Marenkov Yuriy 1943 RUS MSC 1609
3. Shagov Mikhail 1946 RUS "Troyka" 1082
4. Tikhonov Vyacheslav 1946 RUS "Pregel" 883
5. Tselishchev Sergey 1946 RUS 435

60-64
1. Shakhmatov Anatoliy 1948 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 1117
2. Avdeev Vitaliy 1949 RUS "Pregel" 894
3. Bičkauskas Romaldas 1947 LTU "Takas" 874
4. Kozynchenko Boris 1947 RUS 592

55-59
1. Khryukin Mikhail 1955 RUS «Spartak» 1746
2. Popov Vasiliy 1953 RUS "Neva stars" 1361
3. Yanochkin Sergey 1956 RUS "Pregel" 1283
4. Kolokolenkov Sergej 1956 LTU "Poseydonas" 1231
5. Zeleniy Evgeniy 1954 RUS "Poseydon" 1146
6. Antipov Alexander 1956 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 1127
7. Shimanovskiy Sergey 1954 RUS MMSC 1030
8. Popov Viktor 1953 RUS "Pregel" 931
9. Yakovenko Yuriy 1952 RUS "Pregel" 855

10. Denisenko Akim 1953 RUS "Pregel" 827
50-54

1. Filonov Alexey 1961 RUS "Chayka" 1830
2. Kabečius Remigijus 1961 LTU "Takas" 1401
3. Ališauskas Algirdas 1961 LTU "Takas" 1384
4. Vilkevičius Algimantas 1958 LTU "Takas" 1338
5. Tuomas Artūras 1961 LTU "Takas" 1235
6. Baranovskis Mihails 1959 LAT "Rēzekne" 1121
7. Jacevičius Rimgaudas 1960 LTU "Takas" 1103
8. Šenfeldas Gediminas 1959 LTU "Torpedos" 1057
9. Frolov Alexander 1957 RUS 768

10. Ershov Igor 1958 RUS "Pregel" 612
11. Popov Mikhail 1961 RUS 539

45-49
1. Lyubavin Viktor 1966 RUS "Pregel" 1461
2. Gumbis Vaidotas 1966 LTU "Ilgaplaukiai" 1289
3. Krasauskas Vilmantas 1964 LTU "Torpedos" 1266
4. Kovalchuk Oleg 1966 RUS "Pregel" 1113
5. Ezhkov Vadim 1965 RUS "Pregel" 1099
6. Virbickas Arūnas 1966 LTU "Torpedos" 1000
7. Sinilnikov Alexander 1963 RUS "Pregel" 958
8. Beliakov Yuriy 1966 RUS 906
9. Goldaev Alexey 1966 RUS 867

10. Pikurs Andrejs 1965 LAT "Rēzekne" 866
11. Maikovs Andrejs 1962 LAT "Rēzekne" 795
12. Val'kov Evgeniy 1965 RUS "Sprut" 657
13. Zavyalov Nikolay 1962 RUS 475

40-44
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1. Denshchikov Anton 1969 RUS "Troyka" 1577
2. Chekutov Vladimir 1967 RUS "Pregel" 1305
3. Smirnov Alexander 1968 RUS "Pregel" 1292
4. Burinskas Arvydas 1969 LTU "Takas" 1232
5. Melichov Yuriy 1967 RUS 1012
6. Neņa Vitalijs 1969 LAT "Rēzekne" 298

35-39
1. Sidelev Andrey 1976 RUS "Black Sepia" 1357
2. Dudin Mikhail 1972 RUS "Sprut" 1340
3. Gorokhov Aleksey 1976 RUS "Sprut" 1213
4. Mamulevich Valentin 1974 RUS 1207
5. Ushakov Yuriy 1972 RUS "Pregel" 1189
6. Ivanovs Valerijs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 992
7. Polnomochnykh Alexander 1975 RUS "Sprut" 946
8. Kudrjavcevs Sergejs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 919
9. Dubrovskis Valerijs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 837

10. Krilovs Nikolajs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 824
11. Belousov Denis 1972 RUS "Pregel" 795
12. Nevzorov Oleg 1973 RUS "Troyka" 788
13. Barabiškins Andris 1973 LAT "Rēzekne" 772

30-34
1. Sharov Mikhail 1980 RUS 1401
2. Bolgov Sergey 1978 RUS "Pregel" 1308
3. Berezkin Alexey 1980 RUS 1108
4. Tetervov Aleksandr 1980 LTU "Nendre" 935
5. Danilov Ilya 1979 RUS 798
6. Omelchenko Timur 1979 RUS 457

25-29
1. Kovalev Ivan 1985 RUS "Troyka" 1748
2. Grishin Ilya 1986 RUS "Troyka" 1599
3. Arzhanov Pavel 1986 RUS "Troyka" 1549
4. Trufanov Denis 1986 RUS "Troyka" 1380
5. Timokhin Anton 1985 RUS "Troyka" 1357
6. Sokolov Alexander 1985 RUS 1343
7. Lukyanov Mikhail 1984 RUS 1334
8. Chinchik Victor 1986 RUS 1280
9. Sukhov Roman 1982 RUS "Troyka" 1269

10. Hodjuks Andrejs 1982 LAT "Rēzekne" 1087
11. Ochulkov Anton 1986 RUS 1019
12. Pozhidaev Andrey 1984 RUS 1014
13. Burnashov Evgeniy 1985 RUS 1000
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Absolut rezults - Women
1. Shangina Irina 1955 RUS "Neva stars" 1768
2. Kolyadina Elena 1955 RUS "Pregel" 1540
3. Kalinina Tatyana 1966 RUS "Pregel" 1527
4. Lelikova Oksana 1971 RUS MSC 1424
5. Ronzina Tatyana 1971 RUS "Sprut" 1390
6. Kedrova Olga 1960 RUS "Poseydon" 1383
7. Mchedlishvili Evgeniya 1978 RUS "Troyka" 1341
8. Zalukaeva Olga 1972 RUS "Sprut" 1324
9. Veryukina Olga 1973 RUS "Pregel" 1289

10. Naumenko Elena 1955 RUS "Olymp" 1206
11. Kilina Marina 1963 RUS "Pregel" 1186
12. Krutitskaya Elena 1978 RUS "Troyka" 1148
13. Aleshchenko Natalya 1957 RUS "Pregel" 1138
14. Gardziuliene Ausra 1969 LTU "Nendre" 1123
15. Dautova Elena 1971 RUS "Pregel" 1115
16. Vilkienė Aldona 1938 LTU "Takas" 1096
17. Sabashnikova Nadezhda 1951 RUS "Pregel" 1085
18. Sereda Elena 1966 RUS "Pregel" 1069
19. Belinskaya Natalya 1954 RUS "Neva stars" 1045
20. Logvinova Tatyana 1964 RUS "Pregel" 1045
21. Zavyalova Natalya 1965 RUS "Pregel" 1003
22. Kadanzeva Natalya 1975 RUS 986
23. Pranckevičienė Jūratė 1975 LTU "Torpedos" 967
24. Jokūbaitienė Irena 1948 LTU "Takas" 941
25. Omelcenko Oksana 1983 LTU "Nendre" 932
26. Dogadina Lyubov 1970 RUS "Sprut" 905
27. Khomyakova Elena 1967 RUS "Sprut" 896
28. Diedonienė Daiva 1973 LTU "Takas" 843
29. Bulatova Olga 1980 RUS "Black Sepia" 808
30. Ylienė Aleksandra 1948 LTU "Takas" 803
31. Balanova Alexandra 1986 RUS "Troyka" 778
32. Bartninkienė Gaila 1954 LTU "Torpedos" 775
33. Tikhomirova Olga 1963 RUS "Pregel" 753
34. Volkova Margarita 1938 LTU "Nendre" 704
35. Mažėtienė Aldona 1948 LTU "Torpedos" 696
36. Bakhurinskaya Natalya 1957 RUS "Pregel" 674
37. Patašienė Aušra 1977 LTU "Takas" 604
38. Egorova Natalya 1985 RUS "Troyka" 573
39. Salova Tamara 1951 RUS "Butterfly plus" 545
40. Romanenkova Tatyana 1956 RUS "Pregel" 533
41. Fedoravičienė Dalicija 1946 LTU "Takas" 482
42. Sadurskaya Marina 1974 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 467
43. Palapa Natalya 1977 RUS 454
44. Kozak Jolanta 1961 LTU "Takas" 372
45. Sokolova Vera 1955 RUS 330
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Absolut rezults - Men
1. Filonov Alexey 1961 RUS "Chayka" 1830
2. Kovalev Ivan 1985 RUS "Troyka" 1748
3. Khryukin Mikhail 1955 RUS «Spartak» 1746
4. Bashmakov Alexander 1946 RUS "Poseydon" 1682
5. Marenkov Yuriy 1943 RUS MSC 1609
6. Grishin Ilya 1986 RUS "Troyka" 1599
7. Denshchikov Anton 1969 RUS "Troyka" 1577
8. Arzhanov Pavel 1986 RUS "Troyka" 1549
9. Lyubavin Viktor 1966 RUS "Pregel" 1461

10. Kabečius Remigijus 1961 LTU "Takas" 1401
11. Sharov Mikhail 1980 RUS 1401
12. Ališauskas Algirdas 1961 LTU "Takas" 1384
13. Trufanov Denis 1986 RUS "Troyka" 1380
14. Popov Vasiliy 1953 RUS "Neva stars" 1361
15. Sidelev Andrey 1976 RUS "Black Sepia" 1357
16. Timokhin Anton 1985 RUS "Troyka" 1357
17. Skvarlo Andrey 1939 POL "Gdynya Flota Masters" 1349
18. Sokolov Alexander 1985 RUS 1343
19. Dudin Mikhail 1972 RUS "Sprut" 1340
20. Vilkevičius Algimantas 1958 LTU "Takas" 1338
21. Lukyanov Mikhail 1984 RUS 1334
22. Bolgov Sergey 1978 RUS "Pregel" 1308
23. Chekutov Vladimir 1967 RUS "Pregel" 1305
24. Smirnov Alexander 1968 RUS "Pregel" 1292
25. Gumbis Vaidotas 1966 LTU "Ilgaplaukiai" 1289
26. Yanochkin Sergey 1956 RUS "Pregel" 1283
27. Chinchik Victor 1986 RUS 1280
28. Sukhov Roman 1982 RUS "Troyka" 1269
29. Krasauskas Vilmantas 1964 LTU "Torpedos" 1266
30. Tuomas Artūras 1961 LTU "Takas" 1235
31. Burinskas Arvydas 1969 LTU "Takas" 1232
32. Kolokolenkov Sergej 1956 LTU "Poseydonas" 1231
33. Gorokhov Aleksey 1976 RUS "Sprut" 1213
34. Mamulevich Valentin 1974 RUS 1207
35. Ushakov Yuriy 1972 RUS "Pregel" 1189
36. Zeleniy Evgeniy 1954 RUS "Poseydon" 1146
37. Antipov Alexander 1956 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 1127
38. Baranovskis Mihails 1959 LAT "Rēzekne" 1121
39. Shakhmatov Anatoliy 1948 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 1117
40. Kovalchuk Oleg 1966 RUS "Pregel" 1113
41. Berezkin Alexey 1980 RUS 1108
42. Bezzubovas Pavelas 1939 LTU "Takas" 1107
43. Jacevičius Rimgaudas 1960 LTU "Takas" 1103
44. Ezhkov Vadim 1965 RUS "Pregel" 1099
45. Hodjuks Andrejs 1982 LAT "Rēzekne" 1087
46. Shagov Mikhail 1946 RUS "Troyka" 1082
47. Šenfeldas Gediminas 1959 LTU "Torpedos" 1057
48. Shimanovskiy Sergey 1954 RUS MMSC 1030
49. Ochulkov Anton 1986 RUS 1019
50. Pozhidaev Andrey 1984 RUS 1014
51. Melichov Yuriy 1967 RUS 1012
52. Virbickas Arūnas 1966 LTU "Torpedos" 1000
53. Burnashov Evgeniy 1985 RUS 1000
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54. Ivanovs Valerijs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 992
55. Sinilnikov Alexander 1963 RUS "Pregel" 958
56. Polnomochnykh Alexander 1975 RUS "Sprut" 946
57. Tetervov Aleksandr 1980 LTU "Nendre" 935
58. Popov Viktor 1953 RUS "Pregel" 931
59. Kudrjavcevs Sergejs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 919
60. Beliakov Yuriy 1966 RUS 906
61. Avdeev Vitaliy 1949 RUS "Pregel" 894
62. Tikhonov Vyacheslav 1946 RUS "Pregel" 883
63. Bičkauskas Romaldas 1947 LTU "Takas" 874
64. Goldaev Alexey 1966 RUS 867
65. Pikurs Andrejs 1965 LAT "Rēzekne" 866
66. Yakovenko Yuriy 1952 RUS "Pregel" 855
67. Dubrovskis Valerijs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 837
68. Denisenko Akim 1953 RUS "Pregel" 827
69. Krilovs Nikolajs 1972 LAT "Rēzekne" 824
70. Danilov Ilya 1979 RUS 798
71. Maikovs Andrejs 1962 LAT "Rēzekne" 795
72. Belousov Denis 1972 RUS "Pregel" 795
73. Nevzorov Oleg 1973 RUS "Troyka" 788
74. Barabiškins Andris 1973 LAT "Rēzekne" 772
75. Frolov Alexander 1957 RUS 768
76. Val'kov Evgeniy 1965 RUS "Sprut" 657
77. Ershov Igor 1958 RUS "Pregel" 612
78. Ponomarev Stanislav 1940 RUS "Solnechnogorye" 601
79. Kozynchenko Boris 1947 RUS 592
80. Popov Mikhail 1961 RUS 539
81. Vimbaras Vladas 1927 LTU "Takas" 498
82. Zavyalov Nikolay 1962 RUS 475
83. Omelchenko Timur 1979 RUS 457
84. Tselishchev Sergey 1946 RUS 435
85. Neņa Vitalijs 1969 LAT "Rēzekne" 298
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Club results

Club Individual Relay Total

1. "Troyka" 14050 2344 16394
2. "Pregel" 13493 2194 15687
3. "Takas" 11791 1412 13203
4. "Sprut" 8671 1962 10633
5. "Rēzekne" 9076 1063 10139
6. "Torpedos" 5761 412 6173
7. "Poseydon" 4211 4211
8. "Neva stars" 4174 4174
9. "Nendre" 3694 3694
10. "Solnechnogorye" 3312 3312
11. MSC 3033 3033
12. "Black Sepia" 2165 2165
13. "Chayka" 1830 1830
14. «Spartak» 1746 1746
15. "Gdynya Flota Masters" 1349 1349
16. "Ilgaplaukiai" 1289 1289
17. "Poseydonas" 1231 1231
18. "Olymp" 1206 1206
19. MMSC 1030 1030
20. "Butterfly plus" 545 545

Head referee Bunin V.V.

Secretary Naumenko E.V.
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